

ADDENDUM NO: 1

REQ NO: 209548

FINAL SUBMITTAL: March 4, 2021 at 2:00 PM EST

FINAL QUESTIONS: Ended April 22, 2021 at 2:00 PM EST

Department: City Wide Services Division, Public Works

Questions and Answers to Bid# 306131:

Question 1: What size boards on the Type III?

Answer: Type III Barricades are 60" tall. Height of each board is 8" and width is 8ft long.

Question 2: What color sheeting?

Answer: Panels are Engineered grade Orange/White reflective sheeting, 4" wide stripes. Frame looks to be heavy duty galvanized steel.

Question 3: What reflectivity; Single-Sided or Double-Sided?

Answer: Single Sided

Question 4: On the reflectors (decals) for Guardrails, What intensity and what color?

Answer: See answer to Question 2.

**Req No: 209548 Traffic Safety Materials, Flashers & Barricades for Rent and/or
Purchase**

**PLEASE SIGN ONE (1) COPY OF ADDENDUM AND RETURN TO THE PURCHASING
DEPARTMENT. RETAIN THE OTHER COPY FOR YOUR FILES.**

Name: _____

Company: _____

**CITY OF CHATTANOOGA
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Mark McKeel
City Hall Suite G13
CHATTANOOGA, TN 37402
TELE: (423) 643-7236
FAX: (423) 643-7244**